An Ordinance authorizing annual distribution of Boxing Commission net proceeds, directing the Mayor and the Auditor to draw warrants totaling \$4,739.06 in favor of certain veterans' organizations entitled thereto, and a further warrant in the sum of \$3,159.37 in favor of the City Treasurer to be deposited in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund, and declaring an emergency.

149447

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. The cash balance in the Civic Emergency Fund (Boxing Fund) on March 31, 1980 (for calendar year 1979) was \$7,898.43.
- Under the provisions of ORS 463.170, 60% is payable to veterans' organizations entitled thereto, and 40% is payable to the Civic Emergency Trust Fund, and that said amounts should now be distributed.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Mayor and Auditor to draw and deliver warrants in favor of veterans' organizations listed below and in the amounts specified:

Organization	Number of Members	Amount of Payment
American Legion, Dept. of Oregon	2,956	\$2,087.56
Veterans of Foreign Wars of U.S.A.	1,791	1,264.81
Disabled American Veterans Portland Chapter #1	975	688.59
Dow V. Walker Chapter #25	288	203.78
Gresham Cascade Chapter #28 .	74	52.61
Catholic War Veterans, Inc. Portland Post #442	33	23.70
Military Order of Purple Heart U.G. McAlexander Chapter #72	59	41.71
Veterans of W.W.I of U.S.A., Inc. Portland Barracks #53	188	133.17
Multnomah Barracks #1287	306	216.11
Gresham Barracks #2614	38	27.02
	6,708	\$ <u>4.739</u> .06

ORDINANCE No.

10 0.5

b. The Mayor and Auditor to draw and deliver a warrant for \$3,159.37 in favor of the City Treasurer, the proceeds of which are to be deposited in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund (BUC 49525257). Said warrants shall be charged to the Civic Emergency Fund (493:000).

i vitto

instruction of the second

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the annual distribution of the Boxing Commission net proceeds are now due and payable to certain veterans' organizations entitled thereto; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

o dolu 2007 \leq 0.5 2 tu telihini 402 0200202 6. و دور کا رودور کا ان والو راگار ELECTRONICE 15. è is \bigcirc وهددار tor is 2.200 2.200 2.000 Sug in.com Č ara Passed by the Council, APR 16 1980 Mayor of the City of Portland Mayor Connie McCready April 4, 1980 Attest: RML/me BUC #49302037 (Object 000) Auditor of the City of Portland Page No. 2 of 2

 THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED

 AS FOLLOWS:

 Yeas
 Nays

 Ivancie
 Ivancie

 Jordan
 Ivancie

 Schwab
 Ivancie

 McCready
 Ivancie

FOUR-FI	FTHS	CAI	EN	DA	R	
Ivancie						
Jordan						
Lindberg			-			
Schwab			-		÷	
McCready			į,	-		

×

10-11 8 - 21 Calendar No. 13

1324

ORDINANCE No. 149447'

Title

An Ordinance authorizing annual distribution of Boxing Commission net proceeds, directing the Mayor and the Auditor to draw warrants totaling \$4,739.06 in favor of certain veterans' organizations entitled thereto, and a further warrant in the sum of \$3,159.37 in favor of the City Treasurer to be deposited in the Civic Emergency Trust Fund, and declaring an emergency.

APR 1 1 1980

GEORGE YERKOVICH

Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Filed

INTRODUCED BY
Mayor Connie McCready
NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs
Finance and Administration CM CL
Safety
Utilities
Works
BUREAU APPROVAL
Bureau:
Financial Affairs
Prepared By: Date:
R.M.Lappi/me 4-4-80
Budget Impact Review:
XXXCompleted
Bureau Head
Son lappi
Rón Lappi, Finance Officer
NOTED BY
City Attorney
City Auditor
City Engineer